Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96	11-17-1998		U.S. D	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office	
11/9/98	10087	####### 79463	HEET		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademar	ks. Please record	the attached ori	ginal documents or o	copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher Thomas Maus Jackson Briggs Connolly Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan 		Name: Lifestr 510 C	address of receiving ream Technol learwater Loo Palls, Idaho		јс526 U.S. РТО 29/096271
Execution Date:		Additional name	(s) & address(es) :	attached?	× No
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):		4(b). Patent No	D.(s):		
				fo	·)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numb	per of application	ns and patents involv	ved: 1
				1º	
Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 37th Floor, 191 Peachtree S Atlanta, Georgia 30303-17		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41) en	closed: \$40	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SP.	АСЕ		
8. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing in	formation is true	and correct and	any attached copy i.	s a true copy
I certify that this correspondence is bei envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Pa					
Michael J. Mehrman Name of Person Signing	<u>Sig</u>	nature		<u>November 9, 199</u> Date	<u>98</u>
Attorney Docket No: 12740-0120	Fotal number of p	bages including c	over sheet: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover she	et information to:	Commissioner o Box Assignmen Washington, DO		rks
//1998 JSHABAZZ 00000050 29096271	7				
:581 40.00 OP					
la l					
l					

PATENT REEL: 9575 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher Thomas Maus, having an address of 3277 Jewel Lake, Sagle, Idaho 83860, and Jackson Briggs Connolly, having an address of 4677 East Alpine Drive, Post Falls, Idaho 83854, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Hand-Held Health Monitoring and Diagnostic Device," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Lifestream Technologies, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Idaho having a place of business at 510 Clearwater Loop, Suite 101, Post Falls, Idaho 83854, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9575 FRAME: 0643

invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Christopher Thomas Maus

STATE OF DAHO

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Idaho, on this 6th day of ho being duly sworn, Mountur, 1998, personally appeared Christian

signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

ARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 11-4-203 Jackson Briggs Connol

STATE OF IDAHO

Before mc, a Notary Public in and for the State of Idaho, on this day of ge who being duly sworn, <u>Menumber</u>, 1998, personally appeared pellam signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed,

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: 11-4-2003

J&A Docket: 12740-0120

RECORDED: 11/09/1998

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9575 FRAME: 0644

001